

**Christian County Water District
Phase VIII System Upgrade Project**

TABULATION OF BIDS: Contract No. 2 - KY Highway 1349 & US Highway 41 Waterlines

Contract No. 2 - Bids Received: March 2, 2017 @ 11:30 a.m.

Contract No. 2		Horsley Construction, Inc. Hudson, KY		Salmon Construction, Inc. Mt. Washington, KY		United Pipeline, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Twin States Utilities, Inc. Mount Herman, KY		
No.	BASE BID ITEM - KY HWY 1349	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	6-inch Class 250 PVC water line	19,200 LF	\$ 6.71	\$ 128,832.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 311,040.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 249,600.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 698,880.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 427,200.00
02	6-inch Class 250 PVC Yelomine-CL	100 LF	\$ 20.58	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 113.15	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40.10	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
03	Final Cleanup	18,977 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,954.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,954.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,954.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 60,726.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,954.00
04	Uncased driveway bore	323 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,597.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,442.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 34,238.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,150.00
05	Wide Stream Crossing: 10" casing	80 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00
06	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; all sizes	80 LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
07	6"x6" tapping sleeve, valve & box	2 EA	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
08	6" Gate Valve and box	18 EA	\$ 915.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 22,788.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 15,840.00
09	3" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
10	Air Release Valve	3 EA	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
11	Large Flush Hydrant + 4" Gate Valve	7 EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 3,482.00	\$ 24,374.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00
12	Reinstall Existing Flush Hydrant + 4" GV	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	4 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 5,908.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
14	Connect to Existing 3" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
15	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
16	Reconnect 3/4" Service; near side	21 EA	\$ 296.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 13,293.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00
17	Reconnect 3/4" Service; far side	31 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 39,246.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 51,150.00
18	Relocate & Reconnect Meter Service	9 EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
Total Amount of Base Bid				\$ 273,575.00		\$ 481,076.00		\$ 428,596.00		\$ 945,270.40		\$ 646,969.00
No.	ALTERNATE BID ITEM - US HWY 41	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	8-inch Class 200 PVC water line	27,175 LF	\$ 8.15	\$ 221,476.25	\$ 11.65	\$ 316,588.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 461,975.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 236,422.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 597,850.00
A02	8-inch Class 250 PVC Yelomine-CL	160 LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,760.00
A03	Final Cleanup	26,410 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 52,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 52,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 52,820.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 58,102.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 52,820.00
A04	Steel Cased, Road Bore; 16"cs/8"cr	180 LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00
A05	Cased, Open Cut Road x-ing: 16"cs/8"cr	95 LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 84.40	\$ 8,018.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00
A06	Uncased Driveway Bore	478 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,680.00	\$ 59.10	\$ 28,249.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,900.00
A07	Pavement Replacement & Backfill	172 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 7,636.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,600.00
A08	Wide Stream Crossing: 16" casing	120 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
A09	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; all sizes	165 LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00
A10	10"x8" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1 EA	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,747.00	\$ 4,747.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
A11	6"x6" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1 EA	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
A12	8" Gate Valve and box	19 EA	\$ 1,247.00	\$ 23,693.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 32,072.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 24,700.00
A13	6" Gate Valve and box	2 EA	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
A14	4" Gate Valve and box	3 EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,175.00
A15	3" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00
A16	Large Flush Hydrant + 4" Gate Valve	7 EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$ 25,844.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00
A17	Reinstall Existing Flush Hydrant + 4" GV	2 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,482.00	\$ 6,964.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A18	Air Release Valve	4 EA	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 5,908.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
A19	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
A20	Connect to Existing 8" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
A21	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
A22	Connect to Existing 4" Waterline	3 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
A23	Connect to Existing 3" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
A24	Connect to Existing 2" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
A25	Reconnect 3/4" Service; near side	53 EA	\$ 296.00	\$ 15,688.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 22,366.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 32,330.00
A26	Reconnect 3/4" Service; far side	48 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 32,928.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 79,200.00
A27	Relocate & Reconnect Meter Service	34 EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 21,590.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 21,522.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,800.00
Subtotal of Alternate Bid Items				\$ 472,257.25		\$ 657,903.75 *		\$ 818,530.00		\$ 573,926.10		\$ 1,018,245.00
Total of Base + Alternate				\$ 745,832.25		\$ 1,138,979.75 *		\$ 1,247,126.00		\$ 1,519,196.50		\$ 1,665,214.00
No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
a	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 10.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
b	No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1 Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 26.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
c	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
d	Relocate & Reconnect; near with old parts	1 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
e	New Meter Service; near side	1 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
f	New Meter Service; far side	1 EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
g	6" EZ Valve Insertion & Box	1 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
h	8" EZ Valve Insertion & Box	1 EA	\$ 4,303.00	\$ 4,303.00	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00

Denotes Calculation Error *

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234

Owner:
Christian County Water District
1960 Dawson Springs Road
Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42241